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CRICKET SCHEDULE

DATE FIXTURE VENUE STARTTIME
BLACKCAPS v AUSTRALIA

Wed 1st Oct 1st T20I Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui 7:15pm
Fri 3rd Oct 2nd T20I Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui 7:15pm
Sat 4th Oct 3rd T20I Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui 7:15pm
BLACKCAPS v ENGLAND

Sat 18th Oct 1st T20I Hagley Oval, Christchurch 7:15pm
Mon 20th Oct 2nd T20I Hagley Oval, Christchurch 7:15pm
Thu 23rd Oct 3rd T20I Eden Park, Auckland 7:15pm
Sun 26th Oct 1st ODI Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui 2:00pm
Wed 29th Oct 2nd ODI Seddon Park, Hamilton 2:00pm
Sat 1st Nov 3rd ODI Sky Stadium, Wellington 2:00pm
BLACKCAPS v WEST INDIES

Wed 5th Nov 1st T20I Eden Park, Auckland 7:15pm
Thu 6th Nov 2nd T20I Eden Park, Auckland 7:15pm
Sun 9th Nov 3rd T20I Eden Park, Auckland 1:15pm
Mon 10th Nov 4th T20I Saxton Oval, Nelson 1:15pm
Thu 13th Nov 5th T20I University Oval, Dunedin 1:15pm
Sun 16th Nov 1st ODI Hagley Oval, Christchurch 2:00pm
Wed 19th Nov 2nd ODI McLean Park, Napier 2:00pm
Sat 22nd Nov 3rd ODI Seddon Park, Hamilton 2:00pm
Tue 2nd Dec - Sat 6th Dec 1st Test Hagley Oval, Christchurch 11:00am
Wed 10th - Sun 14th Dec 2nd Test Basin Reserve, Wellington 11:00am
Thu 18th - Mon 22nd Dec 3rd Test Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui 11:00am
BLACKCAPS v SOUTH AFRICA

Sun 15th Mar 1st T20I Bay Oval, Mount Maunganui 7:15pm
Tue 17th Mar 2nd T20I Seddon Park, Hamilton 7:15pm
Fri 20th Mar 3rd T20I Eden Park, Auckland 7:15pm
Sun 22nd Mar 4th T20I Sky Stadium, Wellington 7:15pm
Wed 25th Mar 5th T20I Hagley Oval, Christchurch 7:15pm
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